
Amendment No 2 RFP 2083 J.P. Graphics 1 of 2 

 
 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT  
WITH  

JP GRAPHICS, INC. 
FOR 

CITYWIDE PRINTING SERVICES 
 
 
 This Amendment is entered into this 19

t h
 day of  Apri l ,  2016, by and between 

the City of  Milpitas, a municipal corporat ion of  the State of  California (hereaf ter 
referred to as "CITY") and JP Graphics ,  Inc.,  a California corporat ion (hereaf ter 
referred to as "CONTRACTOR").  
 
RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, the part ies entered into an Agreement on February 1, 2015 for 
citywide print ing services in the amount of  Seventy Thousand dollars 
($70,000) per year; and 
 
WHEREAS, on July 22, 2015 the part ies increased the Agreement by Sixty-
Five Thousand dollars ($65,000) to a not-to-exceed annual contract value 
of  One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand dollars ($135,000) to allow the 
contractor to perform addit ional services; and  
 
WHEREAS, various city departments use the Citywide Print ing Services 
contract and the invoices in Contract Year One (February 1, 2015 through 
January 31, 2016) are approximately Forty-Five Thousand and Ten dollars 
($45,010) over the current One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand dollar 
($135,000) annual ceil ing, therefore, the part ies now desire to increase the 
value of  the contract with JP Graphics by Forty-Five Thousand and Ten 
dollars ($45,010) for Contract Year One only, for a total not-to-exceed f ive 
year contract value of  Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand and Ten dollars 
($720,010); 

 
NOW THEREFORE, in considerat ion of  the mutual covenants and 
condit ions herein contained, the part ies agree to amend the Agreement as 
follows: 

 
1. The annual not-to-exceed amount of  the contract for Contract Year 
One is increased to One Hundred Eighty Thousand and Ten dollars 
($180,010)  while Contract Years Two though Five remain at One Hundred 
Thirty-Five Thousand dollars ($135,000) annually result ing in a total f ive 
year contract value not-to-exceed of  Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand and 
Ten dollars ($720,010) .  
 
2. All other provisions of  the Agreement not amended by this 
Amendment No. 2 shall remain in ful l force and ef fect.  

 
 
This Amendment is executed as of  the date writ ten above.  

 
 
 
 

*9



Amendment No 2 RFP 2083 J.P. Graphics 2 of 2 

APPROVED BY: 
 
 
 
CITY OF MILPITAS     J.P. GRAPHICS 
 
 
_____________________________   ___________________________ 
Thomas C. W il l iams, City Manager   Name of  Authorized Representat ive 
 

___________________________ 
Tit le of  Authorized Representat ive 

Approved As To Form: 
 
_____________________________ 
Christopher J. Diaz, City Attorney 
 
 
 
Approved As To Content: 
 
_____________________________ 
Chris Schroeder, Purchasing Agent 
 




